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CROUCH & SANDERS

ATTORNEYS
-—"' SPRECKELS BUILDING
’ (8] O SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA
July 7, 1922.
Colonel Ed. Fletcher,
Fletcher Building, Re:; Fixin--Albright

llotes,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

In reply to your favor of the 5th instant,

relating to the above notes, I beg to advise you that you
reférred this matter to us on the 7th of September, 1921,
at which time we advised you under date of September 21st,
that there was no reason why judgment could not be obtain-
ed against both the lfaker and Guarantor of the note. On
October 6th, you directed us to send the notes to lr.
Crouch's brother in Los Angeles, which we did; and they
were notified to make payment within ten days. We hold
the registered receipt for the notice. Payment was not
made. .

The notes provide for attorney's fees, and if
the Maker or Guarantor have any property which we could
reach by execution, we should be able to satisfy a judg-
ment obtained upon these notes. Would recommend investi-
gation of the finanoial responsibility of these parties,

and in the event that they be found solvent, a suit be
brought in Los Angeles,

274

~ Very truly yours |
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/ CROUCH & SANDERS
O ATTORNEYS
0 SPRECRELS BUILDING

\ SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA
PHONLC 00440

July 21, 1922.

Colonel Ed. Fletcher,
Fletoher Building,
San Diego, Calif.
FIXEN--ALBRIGHT NOTE.
Dear Colonel:
Replying to yéur favor of the 8th instant, you have

4 years from the maturity of these notes to file an action to
enforce collection. I understand that these notes were dated
Jan. 8, 1921, and bear the indorsement of Harrison Albright.
The indorsement is not dated, and it will be necessary to estab-
1ish the faot that lir. Albright executed this indorsement while
mentally competent by evidence other than the face of the note.
I do not doubt but what this could easily be done.

Your cause of action against lr. Albright is not
barred by him being ad judged ineane, and the suit can be
brought at any time within the 4 years above mentioned against
him and his guardian, and if no guardian has been appointed, we
can easily appoint a guardian ad litem for the purpose of the
suit.

There is no procedure for filing claims against an

inocompetent person similar to that of the estate of a deceased

-~

person.
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As there are several years before the statute will
run against these notes, there is no necessity of bringing
an action now unless you should so desire,

Very truly yours,

A o=

HAS:W
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¢/o Crouch © Sgndors,
spreclkels Buildinz,
san Liego, Calif,

7 deay Ir., Sonders:
inoworings yours of July <lst, vill
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coy thet o ruardian hos been eppointed for

Howrever, we will lot the matier »un

AlDrirhte.

e

for o vhile.
‘Yowro vory truly,

August 7, 1922,

lir. Hugh Sanders,

" e/o Crouch & Sanders.
Spreckels Build ing,
San Diego, California,

Iy dear Sanders:

Enclosed find a& copy of a Cuyamaca

‘ Water Company matter. ihat I want to know is this:
there, anything in this agreemont that could prohibit

my:séll:l.ng the Kaufmun house and 5 acres of lerd,
paying $1,000 and let Jennings have the rest. You
not ice that Jennings made no reservation regarding the

Is

P

i ipouse and barn.
Yours sincerely, |
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CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS

SPRECKELS BUILDING

SAN DIEGO ,CALIFORNIA
PHONE 08440

August 8, 1922,

Colonel Ed Fletcher,
Fletoher Building, /
San Diego, Calif,
Re: Jhnniﬁgs~-xa Property Agreement.
Deaxr Colonel:

In reply to your quere: "Is there anything in
this agreement whioch ocould prohibit my selling the Kaufman
house and 5 acres of land, paying $1,000 and let Jennings
have the rest?".

| Permit me to say: That this agreement gives you
aunthority to sell any portion of the Kaufman property in
tracts of not less than 5 acres at a time and at & minimum
price of $200 an acre. The only restriction being as con-
tained in the letter and agreement as follows: "Upon paying
me the total purchase price for the land so sold," and "The
purchase price i1s to be paid to Jennings and credited on the
balance due." |
Consequently, if you sold this land for an amount
in excess of $200 an acre, you would be required to pay the
entire purchase price to ilr. Jennings to be credited upoxn
the oontract. I find nothing in this agreement whioch re-

gserves any of the improvements, such as buildings, from sale
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by you provided they go with the sale of a 5 acre trasct of
land, and if you 8ell the house and barn with 5 acres of
land and pvay the entire purchase price to !ir. Jennings,
you will in no way be exceeding your authority in this
agreement.

Trusting that this will answer the above quere,

I am

Very truly yours,

.,W WS arate



CROUCH & SANDERS
San Diego, California.

Sept ember 6th, 1922,

Colonel Zd Fletcher,
Fletcher Buidinb,
San Diego, California.

Dear Colonel: Re Contractors claims against Highway Commission

Mr. Crouch has asked me to write you regarding the .
above matter, pursuant to your ohone conversation with him yesterday.

David H. Ryan contractor for the construction of the
County Highway known as the Lakeside Job, was requested by Engineer
R.M.Morton to buv burlap, and cover the fresh laid pavement with it,
Ryan objected, and said that the specifications did not ecall for it,
and that he did not want to pay for the extra material and labor out
of his pocket. The Engineer refused to let him go ahead with the
work unless the burlap was procured ard laid, and in the presence
of Resident Engineer VWatson told Ryan to go ehead and get the burlap
and the Highway Commission would pay him for the mateirl and labor
incident to placing it on the pavement.

Ryan bought the burlap and laid it on the ppvement, and
April 14th, 1922 reniered the Highway Commission a bill of $119,.50
for the burlap and freight on same, and $85.00 for labor of two
men one hour per day for 85 days, or 170 hours at fifty cents an hour,

The highway Commissi on referred this bill to Lir. GQheaton
as a Committee of One to investigate, and he informed the Commission
that:

"r. Utley advised that it is clearly within the
province of the Commission to require, on the part of
a contractor, any reasonable thing or method which will
add to the effic iency of the work to be performed, that
gsuch use of burlap was a reasonable requirement and not
a proper charge to the County."

It is true that the Commission may require any reasonable
thing in connection with the improvement, but Mr. Ryan's position is
that it is rot right for the Highway Engineer to promise a contractor
that if he will purchase extra material and perform extra labor, that
he will be repaid by ther Highway Commission and then refuse to pay
the contractor on a technical ity.

lr. Ryan claims that lMorton promised to give him a
written order for the extra material and labor, and after the material
was ordered kept put ting him off, and finally refused to give him
such an order.
Respectfully,
HUGH A. SANDERS

Original to Sherwood Wheaton
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ChauLes C.CROUCH HuGH A SANDERS

CrOUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS

SPRECKELS BUILDING

SAN DIEGO ,CALIFORNIA
FPHONL 60440

March 26, 1923,

Colonel Ed Fletcher,
Fletcher Building,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

I have prepared & contract whereby Moyer sells
to you all the estate which he now has or may hereafter
aoqﬁire in the Boulder Creek property for which you agree
to pay him Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($753.00) cash,
Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($752.90) on June first,
and upon the exercise of your option to purchase it, the
further sum of Twenty-six Thousand Dollars ($26,000.00),
and one-half (%) of the net proceeds to you on the sale of
the property.

It is my opinion that you are agreeing to pay
Moyer considerable more than his interest is worth, and
that the most he is entitled to would be the face of his
claim against the company. Since he was willing to cut
his claim to Eight “housand Dollars ($8,000.20) for the
purpose of suit, he should be willing on a cash deal to
even take less, |

I also call your attention to the following'
gtatements made to me by ilr. Moyer: that the company has



CuanLes C.CRoucH HUGH A . SANDEHS

CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS
SPRECKRELS BUILDING

- _ SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA
i PHONE 006446

April 19, .1923.

never secured patent on this land; and that if Moyer jumps

the claim in July, you will have to prove up as a mindp*?L _ Colonel ¥d Fletcher,
claim to get your patent, and zgég\you would have to get Fletcher Bldg.,
your patent before you could sell or use the land for : | City
power purposes, which would cost you a large sum of money. | Dear Colonel:
What it seems you are getting by this contract f I have prepared a certain Deed and Escrow Agree-
is merely hiring !Moyer to secure title and convey to you é ment, together with note for Fifteen Hundred Dollars (31,599.)
at the exorbintant price of Twenty-six Thousand Dollars i to be given by George Moyer. The security produced for this
($26,007.99) and one-half (%) of your net receipts, and | 2 loan consists in a Grant Deed to one-half interest in three
before you would be in a position to consummate this deal, | certain mining claims. In my opinion, this is not a security’
you would have to outlay close to Three Thousand Dollars | for this loan.
($3,992.22). % It is my opinion that lir. lloyer's title, if he has any,
Considering the contingencies upon which any to this property would not be available for any uses that you

ultimate profit to you depends, I consider you entering desire until a patent had been secured, and that the contin-

--)n.}n-—* ——

inte such a contract as the one herein proposed, unwise, g gencies between the present status of iir. lfoyer's title and

and therefore, recommend against its execution, unless é his acquiring a patent are too hazardous to justify accept-

modified so as to apportion the benefits more equitably. % ance of suéh security for a sum of Fifteen Hundred Lollars
Very truly yours, | 5 ($1,502.990), and a further advancement of an equal or larger

du == :
M“‘J‘ | —_ |
5 Therefore, I advise you to require adequate security

before paying-any money to lr. :iloyer.

HAS: W

Very truly yours,
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CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS

SPRECRELS BUILDING

SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA
PHONE 004406

Nov. 1, 1923

Colonel kEd Fletcher,
#letcher Bldg.,
City
Dear Colonel:
Inclosed herewith please find following
original letters in connection with the llurray note, to-

y

Letter dated August 28, 1923, -
" "

wit:

September 26, 1923, s
- "™ Qctober 19, 1923, and
» "  Qctober 29, 1923.—

Will you please have your secretary make copies of these,
and retein the originals for your files, and remitting

the copies to me.

Very truly yours,

Mot AT e S

P.S. Also inclosed is copy of my reply to lr. Brown's
favor of QOctober 29th, 1923.

Incs,

HAS: W
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Cuawies C.ChcuCH . !Cgi‘ y

CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS

SPHECKELS DUILDING

SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA
PHONE 00440

love 1, 1923

Huom A . SAnNDERS

Mr. V. S, Z. Brown,
Attorney at ILaw,
315 Montgomery Street,
San Francisco, Calif.
i{y dear liir. Brown:

This will acknowlcdge receipt of
your esteemed favor of October 29th. Your gracious
acceptance of my explan:.tion of Colonel Fletcher's
statements will doubtless close our negotiations
re8pecting the cxecution of the two renevml notes and
remove all ohstacles preventing your acceptance there-
of e

Your interpretation of my explanation as set
forth in your letter to me of October 2Z29th ls aorreﬁt,
and we will, therefore, assune that the notes havicg
been delivered to you without the reservation to which
you objected, that the incident will be closed,

Please accept my thanks and appreciation for
the very patient and courteous manner 1ln which you have
gconducted the tranaaoiion herein, and with kindest

personal regards, 1 am

Sincerely yours,

HAS: W



llarch 7, 1924,

r, Hush Sandors,
Smreelelo Builiing,
wun diego, Califoimia,

iy deaxr vandoxg:

I want to0 call vour attention to tho faat
that the eiiv will stoon to nothing in their attompt to
commance the constriotion of a dam eithor at Hission
Goree Mo, & or at Ll Capitane.

in 1328 J rave varmission to H. i, Savage,
hydreiic ongineer for tho city at that time %o go on the
Jand et FIL Capiton and core Arill and muke 33 exploration
they manted, on comndition that thoy assumed all responsi-
pililty forr dnmapes ond rendexod to ua a record oi all
nork done, %his the vliy hne done,

neloced find copy of pormit given Ho ir, :
sovage in 1919, aloo cony of permit given to Iitr, Hhodes
in 1928, for your information and ruidanoe,

Agssaming that no compromine is made with the ¢ity

whnt 40 to hinder them Lrom goingon there again and commonoing

actual conotruction. iould they not have a technical advan-
tago in cowrt vhon it ocomes to serving an injunotion?

Our gamo is not Lo allow thcem to do a dollar's wo of

work or ¢#nt vossession of tho lani antil a settlement has
beon mado anbually satisfactory, or a mpreme court declsion.
thonld T not caneel she pormits Lo {hie city? Shomld not
officivl notico not Lo tiempass he put up at lldsglon Gorgo
and Ll Cooitan bolh?

Our land 4o not foncod and anyone could go on
and tadke nosgsosslon. Iav 1t roached a point whore we
asht to pat a man on thore and keep nim in possession at

+h »laces doing work for a while. Under no @ondition
do I want Lo oo the city steal a march on us or galn
nescoonion of eithor of those mroperties Lo commaneo wWOrk
without our written approval. |

1 have sent s eopy of this %o lir, Storn and Sombor
' Yowrs very truly,

1lint.

s KTET

o'

April 3, 1924,

lir, Hugh Ganders,
Soreokels Bldg.,
van Diepgo, Culif,

iiy dear sSanders:

This will introduce !ir. Shulter and ixr.
Ahrens.

These two wmen can do moxre o get the truth
out of The booka of the S. L. Hbuiic Than any tve
living men. I want you {o pleass voll vhem what is
being donw and put them in touch with the District
Attorney if they caro to see him.

I can get the books any day if Hhere is any
neceesity otv seeing them,

Yours very twruly,

;
E
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CROUCH & SANDERS

ATTORNEYS
SPRECHKELS BUILDING

SAN DIEGO ,CALIFORNIA
PHONE 6804406

April 12, 1924

Cuyamaca Water Company,
916 - 8th St.,
Ccity
Attention of Mr, kd Fletcher

Gentlemen:

You wrote me on the 7th of llarch in
respect to a possible attempt on the part of the
City to commence construction of a dam site on the
Mission Gorge Dam No. 3 or E1 Capitan.

At the time, I verbally asked you to revoke
the permit heretofore given the City to make
exploration work and investigation on these dam
gites.

If you have done so, please 8o advise me;
if not, I will prepare copies of letters to the City
covering this point.

Very truly yours,

Ryt Rk

HAS : OW
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April 22, 1924,

iyy Hugh Sanders,
sproockels Bldge,
3an Diego, Californic,.

Ly deaxr canders:

On Page 1% of the audit of the S, L. Studios,
there is an item of $2028,30, naid to Georpge H. Stone,
Also another 1ten of 42 to Geo. I. Stone. Ixr. Stone
today made the statemont to llr, 4hrens, address Broadway
Thoater that he had received less than {300, his total
conpensation for servicee to the L. L. Stulos, Zither
ir, Stone is a liar or Jauyer is & crook,

This is one point. The quicler »ou getv action
on this thing the better it will suit me. I!lr. ahrons
asked two different times and got the some answer, He

wanted 0 be sure he was right. 1lr. dhrenz is a friend

of mine and is playing the game, helning us to got at

the facts to cee that justice ic secured.

lie so has something coming t0 him from the
Se Le Studios, is one of the men I want to sece protectod
vhen & clean-up it nade. :

: I wish to call vour attention to another natter.
lir. Ahrens has been paid by the S. L. Studio for the czale
of stooclkk $1700, and the records show ¢400,00. The records
now show that Ahrens is indebted to them for a2bout {100 ‘
while he has a legal debt against them for {&,356, 0. In
othor words, Sawyer has boen oredited with the twenty
percent commission to his agcount instead of having it show
on the books as a oredit coming to Ahrens and this one
item will reduce our friend Sawver's indebtedness to that
amount.

lMr. Ahrens known more abkout the inner workings
of the S. L. Studio than any one, 1 guess, andi I want you
40 0all him into conforcnce and go into these matters
with him at your earliest convenience, plouse.
Yours very trmly,
EFs KL

Dictatod Awr. 18th



April 24, 1924,

1, Mugh Sandsrs,

661 Sprectels Bldg.
San Diesgo, Czliforniz.
Iy dear Senders:

Inclosed find coples of lotters
to *ha 8. T otudles received by iir. .olles that
gre explapntory.

e wollee is going into this matter
enerpotically, =nd rooporto thot the Corporation
Cormigeion Dennrtmmnt has aerreed to order the
tiweo thousani sheres of common stook turned baok
to the 5. Tie Ctudlos inteet.

Pleese phoww these letters to the disirict

aettorney.
Yours wvery truly,

e Sl

P S——
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- [cLAsSS oF service

SYMBOL
Telegram 5
Day Letter Blue
Night luulo Nite
Night Letier NL

Il none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this Is o telegram. Other-
wiseits character is indicated by the

) appearing after the check,

——
e ——————

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

GEORGEW. E ATKINS, rFirst YiCE-PrESIDENT

{__Telegram

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL

Day Letter Blue

l!lhl 'l‘ll_l.l_. Nils

Night Letter NL

il sone of these thres symbols
appears sfier the check (number of

The flling time as shown In the date line oa full rate telograms and day lelters, and the time of recelpt at destination as shown oa all

RECEWED AT 341 PLAZA, SAN DIEGO. CALIF, ALWAYS OPEN,
gB386 49 BLUE

ED FLETCHER

HUGH A SANDERS.

SANFRANCISCO CALIF 28 1210P

€S 1.7

- MAIN 167‘SANDIEGO CALIF , ‘ :
STERNE SAYS PETITION CHANGE 70 SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND éoﬁon
AND QUARTER MILLION PREFERRED IN LIEU BONDS REFUSED WIRE UTFRANCIS
YOUR DESIRES AND INTENTION RE PIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR FEE 70 BE PAID

C OMMISSION EEFORE ORDER IS EFFECTIVE STOP PRESS INTERVENTION BY
DISTRICT IMMEDIATELY OUR Arn.:c&rmﬁ WILL BE DECIIED THURSDA;

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
sppears siter the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wiselits character Is Indicated by the

symbo! appearing after the check.

messages, is STANDARD TIME,

24 APR 28 py | |3

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

ED FLETCHER

SANFRANCISCO CALIF 10 11554

. m&é@n BLDG SANDIEG" CALIF

BELTEVE ATTORNEY GENERAL WILT PERMIT APPEAL AND NOT OBJECT T0

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL

Telegram

Day Letter Blue

Night Message | Nite

Night Letter NL

il mone of these three symbels
appears after the check (eumber of
words) this is 8 telegram. Other-
wiseits character is indicated by the
symbel sppearing siter the check,

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT
The filing time as shown In the date line on full rate telegrams and day letters, and the time of receipt at destination as shown ea mmﬁglmmlﬂia '5.

PLAZA, SAN DIEGO. CALIF. ALWAYS OPEN.
REglggg T:?%}, = GO. C

INTERVENTION BY TRUSTEES ADVISE SLAANE FILE KIS BRIEF STOP RAILROAD
COMMISSION HAS MADE ORDER PERMIT SEVEN FIFTY COMMCN AND TW0 FIFTY

SEVEN PERCENT CUMULATIVE PREFERRED STOP I HAVE COPY OF ORDER

HUGH A SANDERS.




CrHarrLes C.CaoucH HuokH A .SANDERS

CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS
SPRECKELS BUILDING p \SR /

SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA . ,»-\ -
PHONE 60446 1o &

Sept. 8, 1924 \ \

Cuyamaca V/ater Company,
916 - 8th Street,
San Diego, Calif.
Attenfion of Colonel Ed ®letcher,

Gentlemen:
In your favor of September 3rd, you asked us for a

general statement a8 to whether or not the City of San Diego
can condemn X1 Capitan, and how many years before they can
get possession.

It is our opinion that either you or the La llessa,
Lemon Grove and Spfing Valley Irrization District may resist
any a2ction brought by the City to condemn k1 Capitan with
reasonable grounds to anticipate success therein. In addi-
tion thereto, the eminent domain provision of the State con-
stitution only orovides for the City obtaining possession of
the properties orior to final judgment in actions to acquire a
right of way, and in an action to condemn a dam site in fee
simple, there is no provision whereby the City couid acauire
possession of the properties prior to final judgment, and this
would cover a period of probably two to six years, depending
upon the length of time occupied in the determination of the
appeal from the judgment in the Superior Oourt.

Trusting that this general statement will answer your

purposes, we are

HAS: 0V By _“;L_ wqh %a.,d-@qsv\t
v

P e B

CROUCH & SANDERS v
Attorneys

oan Diego, Calif.
December 6, 1924,

Cuyanmaca liater Company,
Fletcher building,
San Diego, Calif.

Attention of Colonel ®letcher

Gentlemen: Re: DEVELOPLENT OF EL CAPITAN.

The position of the Cuyamaca \Jater Company and its
probable successor in interest, the La liesa, Lemon Grove and Spring
Velley Irrigation District, will be materielly strenghtened by
commencing work to install a pumping plant on El Capitan lo. 2 and
an actual diversion and appropriation of the water from this parti-
cular location to public use.

If the City desires to proceed before the Zailroad
Commission, we hone to establish the necessitﬁ of the City abandoning
its present condemnation proceedings. If they can be successful in
doing this, through eliminating our ecross-complaint to the present
proceedings, we would then have actual diversion and sppropriation
of the water at the point of condemnation.

There must be & contest between us and the City to secure
permission from.the Government to acquire portions of wuarter Sections
Seven (7) and Eight (8) in the Forest Reserve for E1 Capiten INo. 2.
If we are actually developing the portion now owned by us, it would

make us the logical person to be granted the authority and permission

“to acquire the Government's portion.

The City of San Diego has advertised this dam site to such



an extent that if we can establish conclusively our control of it,
the City will be forced by public opinion to a reasonable compromise
with either us or the district.

Therefore, I strongly recommend that we maintain sufficient
guards to guarantee physical possession of the dam, and if ways and
means can be devised and agreed upon between you and.the irrigation dis-
trict that actusl develooment work be commenced forthwith.

£ we continue to meintain our guards at the dam site, the
City of San Diego can only secure possession by the exercise of force
and if they do this, we can repossess ourselves of the property within
a very short time. However, if the City obtains peaceable possession
of this prooerty under claim of right, I seriously doubt our ability
to repossess ourselves of the property in sufficient time to bring
atout the solution that we desire in the water situation.
Very truly yours,
CROUCH & SANDERS
By Hugh A, Sanders

HASLO:

——— =

January 9, 1925,

Hr. Hugh Sanders,
Spreckels Building,
San Diego, California.

¥y dear Hugh:

Enclosed £ind City of San Diego suit Hamber

43617, Service was secured on Lirs. Tletcher and me
this day.
¥inily aclnowledge receipt.
Yours very truly,
EF XLLI
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CROUCH and S A&NRNDE RS
SPRECIELS BUILDING
san Diego, Cal.

January 135, 1925,

Col. 24 *letcher,
920 Zighth Street,
San Diego, Calif. ‘e

-

1y dear Colonel:

I wae in Los snge1eﬁ ‘ednesday, Thursday and
Pridey of last weel:, in confere 1ce with lr. MmlleJ and
ir. Beebe, during which conference iwe drepared our
defences in the Zederzal suit and filed them, and at the
conference with lir. 2eebe, lLir. Fred Stearns, representing
vne irrigavion als*“lcu, agreed upon & n*ocedu“e in the
Suarcme Court wihich, it suceeocful, will be the foundsation
of an o»inion approvin:g the valldluv of the bonds without
the necessity of a terminztion of the various lawsuits now
nending in recpect to tne tond icsue.

y e

A% this conference I had a rough draft of the
Torm of petition 4o be presented to the Suvreme Court in
connection with the bond issue. Attached to this nevivion
were various exhibvits such as the resolution ca111n1 the
tond election, the notice of the bond election, resolution
directing the issuance of the bondis and the form of The
boqau Ir. Stearns $0ld me he nad these in his office.
T called his office yesterdsy and asked for a copy of these
natters *0 be uyaed, and attacked %o [y . petition to take to
the Supreme Couwrt and wes unable ©o bOu in touch with lo.
Stearns unsil a2nout five o'clock, and he told me I could
verify the Zorms Tthat had bocn given me by the liinute. Book of
the Distriet. Last ni irht I got the president of the district
on the pohone and hed him brln& in the iinute Zook this morn-
ing. On checking the forms given me wivh the minutes, I find
they 40 not agree,

1r. Stearncs is away until one o'clock today,

conseauently I am unable to checi the matter over with him,
therefore I do not believe it would bc wise to proceed with
the netition to the Suvreme Court until the exhibits attached
to the complaint had been verified with the minutes, and in
view of the fact that I find a difference in the various
forms, I would much orefer to have lir. Beebe o. k. the ones
athCﬂed to the potluion before it is presented to the
Supreme Court. This, of course, will necessitato a delay

E?Juhe nresentation of this 4o the ocupreme Court until

after the hearing before the Railrozd Commigsion on “ezt

1--004‘“ L=

Tuesday, or about one weel's time. I am sorry Zor thrnis

delay, which is unavoidable as Ter as I en concer"cd,

it is safer to handle it this way and lInow we ax
dOin“ lb 7'1 hbo i

ot

Yours very truly,

Hugh 2 4 17 L om.

o)



{

CranLes C.CAROUCH HuoM A.SANDERS

rr——,

CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS
SPRECKELS BUILDING

SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA
PHONLC 60440

Jan, 23, 1925,

Colonel Ed *letcher,
®letcher Bldg.,
San Diego, Calif.
Dear Sir:
We have yours of the 20th instant stating that it is

your understinding that since the La liesa bond collection we

are collecting our fees from them, and that you are only advanc-

inz the money for the bemefit of the district, and innuiring
what is our understand ing.

In reply will say that such is not our understanding.
We look to you for the payment of all services rendered or to
be rendered by us in behalf of the Cuyamaca Water Company. If
you have any understanding or arrangement with the La Mesa
Irrigation Distriet for reimbursement of your exnenses and
attorneys' fees, it is a matter in which we feel we are not
concerned.

We wish you also to be under no misapprehension as
to our comvensation for prosecuting or defend ing the various
actions and wroceedings in behalf of the Cuyamaca Water Com-
pany and its owners, such as the defense of the Kl Capitan
Condemnation suit, the defense of the action brought by Graves,

et 21., in the Unitéd States District Court, the injunction

W T e g s =

= et e ————

2e

against the transfer of the Cuyamaca properties to the La llesa
Irrigation District, the action now being prepared to test the
validity of the bond issue by the Irrigation Distriet, the pro-
ceed inzs before the Railroad Commission for the aporoval of the
sale by the Cuyamaca 'Tater Company, 2 Co-partnership, to the
Cuysmaca ater Company, a corporation, the nroceedings now pend-
ing before the Railroad Commission to secure their aporoval of
the proposced transfer of the system to the Irrigetion District,
etc. |

We have not as yet rendered bills for our services in
any of these matters because of the Comvank's financial condi-
tion and insbility to pay the balande due on the bill rendered
you under date of June 256, 1924, 3o soon, however, as we have
reason to believe the Comvany is in a financial condition to
make vayment, you will receive our reasonabie bill for all
such matters.

Very truly yours,

CROUCH & SANDYERS

By)/7£ Ll
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CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS

SPRECRELS BUILDING

SAN DIEGO.CALIFORNIA
PHCNE €6448

Feb. 12, 1925

Cuyamaca Vlater Company,
Fletcher Building,
San Diego, Calif.

Attention of Colonel Fletcher

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledze receipt of your communication
of February 10th, addressed to us, and your communication of
February 1l1lth, addressed to our IMr. Sanders,

Referring to the communication to ilr. Sanders, we
call your attention to the fact that IIr. Sanders' statement to
gou in June, 1924, was revised in July, 1324, and that there is
a difference of Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00), which is
apoarent from the face of the bills, if you will inspect them.

On the 5th of February, we told you that we must have
Twenty-five Hundred Dollars ({2,500,00) on account within ten
days thereafter, or we wquld be unable to continue to represent
you in the various litigations now oending in which your Com-
pany is involved. e note that you ineclose your check for One
Thousand Dodlars (31,000.00) on this account. In that regard,
please note that we do not desire to modify in any way our
statement of the 6th instant, and wish you to understand that
we were in earnest when we outlined our position in this matter

to you, and do not expect to recede therefrom in any particular.

2e

Therefore, please be advised that we expect to
receive from you on account the sun of #ifteen Hundred Dollars
(51,500,00), beinz the remainder of said sum of Twenty-five
Hundred Dollars (52,500,00), within the said ten days, which
time expires February 1l6th, 1925, and unless you are willing
to comply with our request as above outlined, we wish you to
also understand that on the next day we shall expect to have
other counsel substituted in our vlace, and unless such
arrangement and substitution is made by you at that time,
wa will file a motion in the Superior and Federal Courts to
withdraw from the cases therein pending.

OQur letter to you of even date further revlying to
your favor of the 10th instant, in relation to conferences
over compensation in the various litigation is not to be
taken as a modification or extension of time of our request
for payment on account as above outlined.

Very truly yours,
CROUCH & S KRS /
/ 4 ’w/?‘d,/f : .-
sV

By Q%w

”

v (/

/c__

HAS: OW



*

= {
Cragies C.CAOUCH % Huon A SANDCHS

CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS

SPRECKELS BUILDING

SaAN DIEGO . CALIFORNIA
PHONL €04406

Feb, 12, 1925

Cuyamaca \Viater Company,
Fletcher Bldg.,
City
Attention of Colonel Fletcher

Gentlemen:

Further answering your favor of the 10th
instant, we note that you have given your partner,
ifr. Stern, copies of our correspondence and requested
a conference at an early date. e shall be glad to
join you and lir. Stern at'suoh a conference and agree
with you that there is no reason why such a confer-
ence should got result in our mutual satisfaction.

Very truly yO'IJI;B-
CROUCH & SANDERS

By_;Q?é‘CML/ @Z@b%

N (/_/

HAS: OV

SAL DE1Y |
‘L' )

Charles 0. Crouch ‘ Hugh A. Sanders

CROUCH AND SANDERS
Attorneys N

Spreckels Bulilding
San Diego, California.

Maxch 20, 1925.

Cuyamaca Water Company,
San Diego, California.

ATTENTION: COLONEL ED, FLETCHER.
My dear Colonel:

I have just talked over, with Mr, Crouch, your
suggestion made this day, during my conversation with you in
your office, that we now indicate to you what, in our opinion,
would be the reasonable value of the services heretofore, and
hereafter to be rendered to you, in connection with the various
water litigation and proposed sale and settlement to the Dis-
trict end City, exclusive of the so-called Pueblo right suit
brought by the City against you to quiet its title to the waters
of the San Diego River. |

After mature consideration of this, we do not
believe it would be fair, either to you or ourselves, to at-
tempt at this time to state what the reasonable value of such
services is, for the reason that such reasonable value depends
upon the importance of the matter or litigation, the amount of
time required, the nature of the services rendered, the resulis
secured, etoc. We cannot anticipate what contingencies may de-
velop that are not now foreseen, nor the scope or the extent of
the services that might be rendered necessary by the happening
of such contingencies. Neither are the results to be secured,
yet definite or certaln. Consequently, with these factors in
such an indeterminate condition, it would be unfair to both
parties to attempt to state what the reasonable value of the
services would be.

All that our letters to you of January 33d, and Feb-
ruary 6th, 1935, in relation to this subject, ask of you 1s for
the reasonable value of such services as we may be called upon
to render you in this connection. You certainly would not ex-
peot or ask us to render you services of this nature for less
than their reasonable value, and that is all that we will ever
ask or expect.

- We, however, have agreed to go a etep farther
than this, and in the event you should bs of the opinion that
our idea of the reasonable value of our services is too high,



ED.F:3

to submit the matter to arbitration in the usual manner. This,
as you know, is an unusuel concession for attorneys to make,
and it is an almost universal practice of attorneys to reserve
the right to fix the amount of their compensation, but owing

to the circumstances of the case, we are willing to yield this
prerogative and submit the matter to arbitration as heretofore
outlined to you.

On a former occasion, while talking this matter over
you stated that the arrangement set forth in our letters of
January 33rd and February 6th above mentioned would be a sat-
isfactory arrangement. This is all that we are asking you to
agree to, and to put in writing for our protection.

You have delayed giving us a written acceptance of
our understanding for two months and we are unwilling to pro-
ceed any further without having from you in writing, your con-

sent to pay us the reasonable value of the services rendered
you.

Please let us have your reply immediately upon re-
celpt of this letter. :

Very truly Yours,

CROUCH & SANDERS,
By Bugh A. Sanders

HAS: AM
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CuanLcy C.CroucH ' Huom A .SANDERS

CROUCH & SANDERS j
ATTORNEYS

SPRECKELS DUILDING >

SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA
PHONL 664406

Hareh 20, 1925,

Cuy=maca \Vlater Compcny,
3an Diego, Californiz.

ATTENTION: COLONXL ¥D. *LXTCHER.
My dear Colonel:

I have just talked over, with iIr. Crouch, your
suggestion mzde this d.y, during my convers:ition with you in
your office, th:t we now indicate to you wh:t, in our opinion,
would be the rez2son:ble value of the services heretofore, 2nd
hereafter to be rendered to you, in connection with the virious
water litigation end proposed sale and settlement to the Dis-
trict :nd City, exelusive of the so-c:lled 2ueblo right wuit
brought by the City ag:inst you to aquiet its title to the waters
of the 3an Diego River.

After mature consideration of this, we do not
believe it would be fair, either to you or ourselves, to at-
tempt at this time to state what the reasonible value of such
gervices is, for the reaszon that such reasonzible value denends
upon the importance of the m:tter or litigution, the amount of
time rejuired, the nature of the services rendered, the results
secured, etec. 7@ cannot anticinate what contingencies may de-
velop that are not now foreseen, nor the scove or the extent of
the services that miecht be rendered necessary by the happening
of such continsencies. HNeither are the results to be secured,
yet definite or certain. Consequently, with these factors in
such an indeterminsate condition, it would be unfair to both
parties to attempt to state what the reasonable value of the
services would be. -

'All that our letters to you of January 23d, and Feb-
ruary 6th, 1925, in relation to this subject, ask of you is for
the reasonable value of such services as we may be called unon
to render you in this connection. You eertainly would not ex-
pect or ask us to render you services of this nature for less
than their reasonable value, and thait is all thet we will ever
ask or exvnect.

. \le, however, have asreed to =0 a step farther
than this, and in the event you should be of the oninion that
our idea of the reasonable v.lue of our services is too hich,
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t0o submit the matier to arbitration in the usuwal manner. This,
88 you znow, is an unusuel concession for attorneys to make,
and it is an almost universal oractice of attorneys to reserve
the right to fix the amount of their comnensation, but owing
to the circumstances of the case, we are willine to yield this
orerogative z2nd submit the m:tter to arbiiration as heretofore

outlined to you.

On a2 former occazion, while talking this matter over
you stated th:t the arrangment set forth in our letters of
Junuary 23rd and rebruzry . 5th above mentioned would be a sat-
isfactory arrangemnent. This is all that we are asking you to
agree to, and to put in vritineg for our n»rotection.

You hiave del yed miving us a written accentance of
our understanding for two mopnths and e are unwilling to nro-
ceed any further without having from you in writing, your con-
sent to oay us the reasonable value of the services rendered

you.
?lease let us have your reply immedi:tely upon re-
ceipt of this letter.
Very truly Yours,

CROUCH & SAIDERS,

BY, Wﬂ;ﬁmw@h

Hil< Al

March 21, 1925.

Crouch ¢ Sanders,
661 Spreckels Building,

San Yiego, California.
Attention: Iir, Ilugh Sanders

Gentlaemen :

Answering yours of llarch Z0th, will say S
you lmow, 1. Stern has not heen to San Diego, ond this is
the roason v have not haod the conference as planned to
iron out the question of your compensation.

You cgreed yesterday to stcte o figure
with which you would satisfied up to date end for = reason-
able length of tims to settle the affeirs between the District,
the City and ourselves. This you have no¥wrefused to do.

The misunderstanding between us sc I see it

is ag follovia:

e made an agreement vwith you and L.
Crouch on a2 per diem basis while in court and on an hourly
bagis in the office, you to hondle the litigation of the
Cuyameca i/ater Company. 3Both verbally end in writing we
instructed you to render a stctement ecch month for services
rendered, and now after a year or more you come in cnd claim
axtra compensation - how much, I have no knowledge - naither
can I find out from you altho I have asked several Uines

for a gtotement.

- I concede nothing excepting our original
agreement on & per diem basis and exponses, altho if we cannot
agree on the compensation for the past I am willing to arbi-
trate in the usuel manner, and I am willinc to arbitrate the
value of any future services if we cannot apree, ani I have
every reason to believe that Ix. Stem, my portner, will 4o
likewise. I have sent a copy of your letter to him as well
ag my reply, asking his approval in relation thereto. T did
get him over the telephone for o momont, and during the con-
versation he informed mo that for strategic reasons he be-
lieved lir.e Hipgins or Ixr. Stearns chould draw up the contiract
betweon the City and the District, and that we shounld have
nothing to do with it. uUntil my partner, IXx. Stern, changes
his ideas there will not be any necessity of your giving any
further attention to the contract betwween the City and the

District.
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Please have the contract between the

Cuyamace ater Company end the City relative to the lease
of the llormal Heights and Xensington Park rroperties ready

by Monday if possible.

I fasl suro thot we can agree on the question

of your compeonsation vhen everything is over with. I will
4o satisfy you, and I appreciate your

certainly do my best
foaiwness in offering to a-bitrote any quostion‘in diopute.

Yours very truly,

CUYAIZACA VATER COMPANY, i

Peor P
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ChanLLs C.CRCUCH l, HuoH A SAnNDERS

CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS

SPRECKCLS DUILDING

SAN DIEGO ,CALIFORNIA
PHONL €064486

ilar. 24, 1925

Colonel kd Fletcher,
Mletcher Building,
3an Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:
With reference to your letter of llarch 21st,

regarding owr com-ensation for matters and litigation other

then the Pueblo Right Suit, you make the following statement:

"T feel sure that we can agree on the asuestion
of your compensation when everything ie over with.
I wvill certainly do my best to satisfy you, and I
aporeicute your fairness in offering to arbitrate

any question in disoute."”

We did not offer to arbitrate any -uestion in

dispute, but only the nuestion of the reasonable value of our

gservices heretofore rendered énd to be rendered in the ITuture.

We ere willing to continue to remresent the Comnany orovided
it is clearly understood that we expect to be paid for the

reasonable value of our worke.

If the Comvany does not wish us to oroceed uoon

this understanding, kindly so notify us.

Very truly yours,

/
CROUCH & ;ammg%{’
¢ /0
By M WLM/\ :
HiAS: O
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liarch 25, 1920.

Crouch ¢{: Sonders,
661 Spreeckzels 314g .,
San Diego, Calif.

Abtention: 1b+, Huph Sanders

Gentlooen:

Angverine yours cf the 24th, I heve
tried %0 exprens mysall clsarliy.

T do not quecstion yowr bill Jor gorvices
un to the first of this yoer or the time that you in-
formad ma Tor the first time that you were expeciing
additionzl compensation thon oproed om. I em willing
tn orbitrete any other cleim for services in the pasi
on 7hich we connos acree or for any cleim for services

in the uture.

Topins thin is satisfactory to you, and
agsuring you that all I went is to protect nyself and

+he interests thet I represent, utut that you may be
srested in 2ll feirness, T am

Yours very truly,

]
|
]

?,

April 15, 1925.

F: Crouch & Sanders,

San Diego, Calif.
; Hr. Sanders
Gontlemon:

I havo been trying to got you on the shono for

threoe hours and failed so am writing this letter, and sending

it to you by perconal mossengor.

In talking with lr., Higgins this morning he
informed me the contract botween the district and tho city
wag ready, and it is up to the attorneys of the district
to approve it before ne=t liondiay so the council can
take action on that date. I hope you will keep after
Stearn and get it dono.

Councilman iieltzel this morning said it was
very imperative that no "nigger in the woodpile” was
included in the contraoct, as the plan now is to
call an alection to approve in every particular that
certain contract between 'the district and the city filed
in the office at the oity hall, and that not onc word
or change could be made after the nocople had ratified
the ocontract. '

Weitzel seemed to think there was a sort of
conspiracy between Hecilbron and Stowart to complicate the
situation so they would secure by indirection what -they
would like to do in a direct manner, io: bust up the
wholo situation. For that rcason would you kindly immed-
iately read the contract, and see what the "nigger in
the woodpile" 1o, if any.

Yours tmly,

EF : KLM i .
: CL£-4§CZ&LLJ
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May 6, 19:5.

-

Lire ArthJ; Smiley,
Attorney at Law,
Title Insursnce Building,
T.os Argales, Cel iiorniea,
1w decr Mr. Smiloy: )
I em enclosing a copy of &
letter sont to Mre. Fletcher which will
oxplain itself, :
Vory truly yours,
MUGE A. SANDERS,

BY —

AAS: N
Ince.
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May 8th, 1925.

N

Lr, Hugh A, Sanders,
Spreckels Building,
San Diocgo, California.

iy dear Sanders:

Answering yours of llay 7th, regarding having an
engincer see lir. Ed Sears, attorney for the Southern Title
Guaranty Company regarding progress of title scarch, will
say there will be no neced of your seeing lir. Sears, as
the oortificate of title will be out in a few days.

There is only the $100,00C outlawed mortgage to
contond with, also the four suits of the city, lios. 38929,
41756, 41752 and ~361l7. Also the recorded option
to the irrigation district and a recorded mortgage of
P, ¥, Thite of $20,000,

Hr. Sears has made the following suggestion:
That if it has not already beon done, that the limrray Zstate
transfer by deoree of court the Cuyamaca iVater Company's
sycstem, an undivided five-sixths interest, which was willed
to Lrs. Murray by lr. lurray. By executing the decei then
to 2ll her right, title and intorest, there will go with
it a five-sixths intorest in that {100,000 mortgage, and
probably all that the title company will require will be
poosession of the {100,000 note and the mortgage now being
held by lr. Brown, as executor. The other one-sixth interest
in the $100,000 mortgage note can casily be tuken care of
by guarantee of protcetion from lr, Stern and myself.

I have written iir., Stern, my Hartner, now in
san Francisco, to take this matter up with ir. Brown and
make the necessary arrangements,

I understand that the courts have already trans-
forred to Hlrs. Lurray, according to the will, a five-sixthe
interest in the Cuyamaca property, and it is simply a
mattor of filing the necessary papers in San Diego county,
a copy of the probate proccocdings.

In this connection, Hugh, I am sorry that you and
Mr. Smiley overlooked your hand and failed to include in the
oextension of the option to the district lately given by the

. Cuyamaca Viater Company, a clause that the district tales



this property subjeet to tho :
koo y subj ¢ suits of theo city above

Jde now find oursolves in thig osition in th
position.. IT tho supreme court handp dogh an 1mmcd1at:n
decicionamdtho La Liesa Disirict should gell its bondsg

and makZe us a tender of the monoy boefore the 17th of Junoe,

we &ro not in a position to furnish a eloar

¢ aro B certificat
2: ;lulo;Jyxg iny extengiggiof option that lir. Pred ;
wLearng m raw up on be L of the distr
future, this reservation nust be made . SR e

_ there 1ls a small overlupping of boundar
the leggl*dcacrigtion of the propertygdoodod by tigs A
&assgn ngtate, gf lands surroumding Cuyamaca Lake.
-I'» <gars says that this cun ocasily be ro
I am having this matter sushed, 2 S ek A

Yours very truly,
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Cuances C.CrROUCH HuoM A SanDLCES

CROUCH & SANDERS
ATTORNEYS

SPRECKELS BUILDING

SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA
PHONL C0448

Aug. 26 ’ 1925 .
[ oo
Colonel Ed Fletcher, Manager,
Cuyamaca Water Company,
Fletcher Building,
San Diego, Calif,

FEES
My dear Colonel:

Answering yours of August 26th, we beg to
advise you that the spirit therein shown is deeply appreciated.
We confess to being in receipt of certain hearsay information
which angered us. On the 12th instant, we wrote you a letter
in response to your request in which was contained an amount
which we stated we would be willing to accept as vawmment for
our services by way of compromise and to avoid trouble. The
closing sentence of this letter stated that we would be pleased
to have your acceptance or rejection of the offer at your early
convenience. !ie feel therefore that if you had any adverse
comments or eriticisms to make they should have been made to us
in the first instance réther than at a public meeting in which
you had the advantage of us by being present. So far -as concerns
the date from which, under the terms of your contract, the
Distriot becomes obligated to pay for the attorneys' fees, we
have made no examination of the facts or study of the law

applicable thereto for two reasons:

l. We have never been requested for an

opinion. And
2. We have always considered that we

were uninterested.
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This contract is between the Cuyamaca Viater Company
and the distriet, and no one else has any right of action
thereon. ‘Lhe legal liability, in our opinion, for the payment
of all of our fess, both in the past and in the future until
such time as the Cuyamaca Viater Company, and yourself and lr,
Stern are legally eliminated from the pending actions and out
of court thereon, is upon you. Under the terms of your con-
tract, you can look to the distriect for reimbursement, but we
have not as yet been employed by the district in any of the
matters mentioned in our letter of the 12th instant. Ve do
not know whether we ever shall be so employed, but if we shall
ever be so employed, we reserve the right to have something to
say sbout whether or not we are employed and the compensation
which we are to be paid, and we do not concede to any one else
on earth the prerogative of usurping our rights and privileges
in these respects.

We believe that a little reflection upon your part
will cause you to reach an appreciation of the reason why we
can not divide the amount of our compensation, and we think
that‘your best interests should cause you to agree with us
in this. Any division which we would make would be subject
to the criticism by the district and others vhat we were
acting as gour attorneys and in your behalf at the time of
making such division, and it therefore would be tainted with

unfairness. In order that reither your or us should hereafter

3

be subjected to such eriticism, it would be much better for
both if a disintersted party made the apportionment.

Wle inclose herewith an itemization of the amounts
mentioned in ours of the 12th instant. No more detailed
itemization will be made for the reason, as you have been
repeatedly advised heretofore, we were not rendering these
services on any per diem or per hour basis.

We join with you in the hope that this matter can
be adjusted without going into court. Ordinarily we do not
have trouble with our clients over our charges. Our lr,
Crouch is leaving for a vacation on September 4th, and if
Mr. Stern can arrange to come down before then, we will be
glad to have a conference as you suggest, as a result of
which we hope the necessity of our filing the suit on
JSeptember 8th may be obviated.

Very truly yours,

CROUCH & DERS
By.jczz“ _lgfquQ?j.ﬂ{f;-;ﬁh
657

CCC:K
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ITEMIZATION R
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0f Comvnromise offer of August 12,

Fees in full to date in the Condemnetion Action
brought by the City of San Diego resulting in a ver-
diet in your favor for Six Hundred Thousand Vollars
($600,000,00), including proceedifgs heretofore
taken before the Appellate and Supreme Courts in
B850 BBRLOB. & » 5 b ¢ 6 B e W s BB ¢$15.000000 U o

Application No. 10619, before the Railroad | A
Commission of the State of California, beingz an |
epplication of £d Fletcher, sole surviving part- =~ = - =

ner of the partnership formerly composed of Jjames . =
A. Murray, now deceased, Ed #letcher, and William - . A
G. Henshaw, doing business under the firm name e o )
and style of Cuyamaca Viater Company, for an Order ~
Authorizing the Sale of a Certein VWater System in -
San Diego County, now owned and operated by said
Co-partnership, to the La lesa, Lemon Grove and _
Spring Valley Irrigation Vistrict, of the County i TR
of San Diego, and State of Californigse ¢« « ¢« « « ¢« « 2,500,00

.’\3 -’-.'-‘ . 4
,

Application No. 9865, before the Railroad | .. ~©
Commission of the State of California, being an .\'+" (' 7,
application of Ed Fletcher, sole suwiving part- . ' oY ¥,
ner of the partnership composed of James A, | \ 5
Murray, now deceased, %d Fletcher and Villiam G,
Henshaw, doing business under the firm name and
gtyle of Cuyamaca VWater Company, for an Order
Authorizing the Sale of a Certain Water System
in San Viego County, now owned and operated by
gaid partnership; and of the Cuyamaca Water Com-
pany, a Corporation, to Purchase and Acquire said
Water System; and for an Order Authorizing the it
lgsue of Stocks and Bonds of said CVorporation. . . o 1,200,00

-
-

The case of William G. Graves and Belle « o )
Graves v. The Cuyamaca ‘Viater Company, a Copart- Xo™ s _
nership, and Ed #letcher, the sole surviving member il - .
of said Co-partnership, et al., being an action in NP Ny g
the Distrioct Court of the United States, in and LA Ar;'.
' for the Southern vistriet of California, Southern \ -
Dividion. ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 0 ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o oo 500009’

Negotiations, Contract, and Preparing Lease
for Sale of Normal Heights and Kensington Park H N #3
Water System to the City of San Viegoe « ¢« ¢ o o o o 500,00

}-
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' ‘j ’\l"" » )
viork on Railroad Commission Compromise Plan. . $3,500,00

Work in re: VCampaigning for voting of bonds
by Ia lesa, Lemon urove and Spring Valley Lrriga- £y
Cion P88 6 o 6 o5 6 5 o 8 6 & § @ * o o o oo 500.00

Work on Initiative Petition for purchase of
pIOperty'by the Cityo ® & & o o & 2 s 8 s 8 e s 8 @

N a0 o)

Work on Formation of Partnership between
600,00

Piatoher 2ol 38000 &« o o 6 o » ¢ 5 6 @6 o » & « 8 B

Work on Clearing Titles to Cuyamaca Water [s0 o
Company’s PropertiesS: ¢ ¢« ¢« ¢« ¢« ¢ ¢ 0o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o 600,00

PotBle o o o o« o o0525,000,00

28,5060 .¢
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Dieso, Calif.
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November Twenty-olpghth
3§ 9 3 2

Mr, Hugh A, Sunders
1115 Bank of America Building
San Diego, California

Paai Hr. Sanderss

A a personal friend of many yeure! standing, I an
sppesling to you for help us you ¥xmow the Bank ot Amerlcu has closed
dom on me, filing elght or ten suvits of foreclosure, wnd it will ho &
strenuous thing for me to settle up with them und get the sults dismisced.
Mr. White 2nd I owe them ncurly 11,000, money thut wus spent to tuke up
the San Diego Athletic Club notes, which we had signed as guarantors when
the bank forced us iz do 50.

The Securdiy Bank is going to file suit, so ILhave been
informsed, within a week,

I huve 'nderzitood that both you und My, lhonds hove tcld
me that there is no chance of the new Club assvming any obliputions at
this time. Thereforc, in the Intercst of the vex Club, 1 wn makivng one
lest appeal to you that you allow me to send a letter along the 'zllowdn’
lines to the “embers of the tau Die:;o Club.

Please teke 1t vy with the Dircctors of the Sun Picro Club
and with the rev Club, I krow a number of the Members have alreudy
offered to pay their share, und if I only cculd get two or three
hun.red te cay by personal appeal, it would be a benefit to the Athletic
Club as you say to that extent, if fhey over intend tc —ay the old
oblipaticons, and I am surc they doe. It would be a God-send if 1 can
only by perscnel appeal ccllect £15,000 or ¢20,000, ne I believe
I can, tc help ne out of my finasnclial difficulty. If you huve eny
changes or suggedtione to meke in the letter, I wdll cheeriully cooperate
with you.

Please toke up this natter with Hr. Fhouds and the Direclors
&t your earli:ct convenience,

Your sincere friend,

FFiRCs ASK
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